customer

CustomerZone360 News

TMCNet:  C.R. ENGLAND PROVIDES SUBSTITUTE NOTICE TO FORMER EMPLOYEES ABOUT A PREVIOUSLY DISCLOSED SECURITY INCIDENT

[November 23, 2022]

C.R. ENGLAND PROVIDES SUBSTITUTE NOTICE TO FORMER EMPLOYEES ABOUT A PREVIOUSLY DISCLOSED SECURITY INCIDENT

SALT LAKE CITY, Nov. 23, 2022 /PRNewswire/ -- C.R. England today announced it is notifying the final group of individuals potentially impacted by a data security incident previously publicly disclosed when the company initiated notification in May 2022. The final group includes a small number of former employees for whom C.R. England has concluded it has no correct mailing address and who cannot be reached other than through substitute notice. The number of individuals within the substitute notice group is included in, and not in addition to, the total number of potentially impacted individuals identified in prior media reports.

On October 30, 2021, the company discovered unauthorized activity on its systems. In response, the company immediately began containment, mitigation, and restoration efforts to terminate the activity and to secure its network, systems, and data. In addition, C.R. England retained independent cybersecurity experts to conduct a forensic investigation into the incident and assist in determining what happened. The forensic investigation determined that there was unauthorized access to certain files stored within C.R. England's systems. Based on these findings, C.R. England reviewed the affected files to identify the individuals whose personal information may have been impacted by this incident and the categories of information involved for each individual.

On April 20, 2022, C.R. England detrmined that the affected files contained information relating to some of its current and former employees. C.R. England then worked diligently to identify current address information necessary to notify affected individuals of the incident. C.R. England began notifying affected individuals for whom C.R. England was able to identify correct address information on May 23, 2022.

Despite exhaustive efforts, C.R. England was unable to find current or correct address information for a portion of the individuals who it believes may have been impacted by the incident, and as such, C.R. England is providing those individuals with substitute notice.

At this time, C.R. England has no verified evidence that any personal information was published, shared, or misused as a result of this incident. Nevertheless, C.R. England is providing substitute notice of the incident and providing resources to help those who may have been affected to protect their information. The information involved for each affected individual varied but may have included the following data elements: name, address, date of birth, Social Security number, license number, individual taxpayer identification number, or health-related information.

In addition to the steps that C.R. England took to restore and secure its systems, C.R. England is offering complimentary credit monitoring and identity theft protection services to affected individuals. Further, C.R. England has established a toll-free call center with IDX at 1-833-909-0993, operating between Monday through Friday from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. Mountain Time, excluding federal holidays, to answer questions about the incident. Additional information about the incident and recommendations for protecting personal information are available on the C.R. England website at https://www.crengland.com/notify.

The privacy and security of our employees' personal information is a top priority for C.R. England, and we deeply regret any inconvenience or concern this incident may cause.

Cision View original content:https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/cr-england-provides-substitute-notice-to-former-employees-about-a-previously-disclosed-security-incident-301686570.html

SOURCE C.R. England


[ Back To CustomerZone360's Homepage ]